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Decision No. 90022 'FEB 2 I 1S19 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNtA 

In the Matter of the Investig~tion for the ) 
purpose of considering and determining ) 
mintmum rates for transportation of cement ) 
and related products statewide as provided ) 
in Minimum Rate Tariff 10 and the revisions) 
or reissues thereof. ) 

---------------------------------) 
o PIN ION -------

Case No. 5440 
Petition for Modification 

No. 107 
(Filed October 11, 1978) 

Minimum Rate Tariff 10 (MRT 10) contains rates and charges 
for the transportation of cement by highway carriers within California. 
The last general increases in the rates and charges in MRT 10 were ~de 
pursuant to Decision No. 88957 dated June 13, 1978 in Case No. 5440 
(Petition 106). The cost conditions upon which the rate increases were 

tt predic~ted were those in effect on May 16, 1978. 
California Trucking Association (CTA), petitioner herein, 

seeks a surcharge increase of 5 percent in the rates and charges in 
MRT 10 to reflect the increases in carrier operating costs which have 
occurred since the rates were last adjusted. The petition states that 
increases have been incurred in maintenance and repair costs, equip~ent 
costs, and employers' contributions to social security taxes. In 
addition, increases have occurred in workers' compensation insurance.~ 
The increases sought by petitioner produce additional annual gross 
revenue of $1.8 million. 

-1 ... 
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Our Transportation Division staff has prepared A cost 
exhibit (received as Exhibit 1) which measures the increased 
operating costs experienced by carriers engaged in the transportation. 
Such costs are developed on the direct wage offset method. That 
method produces lesser increases than the wage (cost) offset method 
used by petitioner in its proposed exhibits.l ! Exhibit 1 measures 
the following changes in carrier operating costs: 

Increases in the payroll tax portion of labor 
to ref~ect the following: 
3. An increase in the rate (6.051. to 6.131.) 

on taxable wages from $17,700 to $22,900 
for the FICA payment. 

b. An increase in health and welfare rates 
fr~ $120.36 to $129.01 in northern . 
California, e'ffective June 1, 1978. 

c. An increase in pension contribution of 
$9.60 per man per week in northern 
California and $95.15 to $133.21 per 
month in southern California, effec~ive 
January 1, 1979. 

Proposed rates to reflect the increased costs have been 
prepared by the staff and that exhibit is received as Exhibit 2. 
!he increases in rates recommended by the staff average 3.9 percent. 
The staff estimates that the annual revenues earned by carriers 
operating under MRT 10 will be increased by $1.1 million under its 
proposal. Exhibit 2 states that the rates proposed therein are 
within the guidelines of President Carter's anti-inflation ~rogram. 

Petitioner does not object to the establishment of the 

staff proposed rates. 

1! The three offset methoos for ~djusting rates in the Commission's 
minimum rate tariffs in the period be ewe en full-scale eost and rate 
studies are described in Re Minimum Rate Tariff 2, et ale (1969) 
70 CPUC 277, at pages 280 and 281. 

-2-
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Copies of the petition were served in accordance with 
Commission rules and notice of the filing of the petition appeared 
on the Commission's Daily Calendar. There are no protests or 
requests for hearing. 
Findings 

1. Since the rates were last adjusted in MRI 10 pursuant 
to Decision No. 88957, carrier operating costs have risen with 
respect to transportation services performed under the provisions 
of that tariff.' 

2. Increases in rates adjusted to reflect the direct wage 
offset method of calculating underlying cost data are required to 
maintain the rates in MRT 10 on a reasonable level and such increases. 
should be established in that tariff. 

3. The rates and accessorial charges described in the above 
Finding 2 will be reasonable and the increases resulting therefrom 
are justified. 

4t 4. The rate increase authorized herein is estfmated to increase 
revenues of the carriers transporting cement and related articles by 

$1,100,000 annually. 
5. To the extent that the provisions of MRT 10 have been 

found heretofore to constitute reasonable min~ rates and rules 
for common carriers as defined in the Public Utilities Code, said 
provisions, as hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be, reasonable 
minimum rate provisions for said common carriers. To the extent 
that the existing rates and charges of said common carriers for 
the transportation involved are less in volume or effect than ~he 
minimum rates and charges herein designated as reasonable for such 
carriers, to that s~me extent the rates and charges of said carriers 
are hereby found to be, now and for the future, unreasonable, 
insufficient, and not justified by the actual rates of competing 
carriers or the costs of other means of transportation. 
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e 6. Where common carriers have been heretofore authorized to 
depart from the so-called long- and short-haul prohibition of former 
Article XII, Section 21 of the Constitution, and Section 460 of the 
Public Utilities Code, such outstanding authorities should be modified~ 
as requested by petitioner, to depart from Section 461.5 of the Public 
Utilities Code. 

7. A public hearing is not necessary. 
Conclusions 

1. MR! 10 should be amended to refleet the rates and charges 
found reasonable' above. 

2. The effective date of this order should be the date on which 
it is signed because the labor cost increases for which the rate increases 
granted herein are designed to offset have become effective and because 
there is no known opposition to the relief granted herein. 

o R D E R ----.----
IT IS ORDERED that: 

4t 1. Minimum Rate Tariff 10 (Appendix A of Decision No. 44633, 
as amended) is~her amended by incorpora~ing therein, to become 
effective thirty-five days after the date hereof, ~he revised pages 
attached hereto and listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject to Decision No. 44633, as amended, 
are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the increases 
necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered herein. 

3. Common carr~ers maintaini.."'I.g rates on a level other than the 
minimum rates for ~ransportation for which rates are prescribed in 
Mintmum Rate'Tariff 10 are authorized to increase such rates by ehe 
same amounts authorized by this decision for Mintmum Rate Tariff 10 
rates. 

-4-
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4. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as 
Minimum Rate Tariff 10 rates for ~he transportation of commodities 
and/or for transportation not subject co Minimum Rate Tariff 10 
are autho~ized to increase such rates by :he same amounts authorized 
by this decision for Minimum R~te T~riff 10 rates. 

S. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than 
the minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or 
for transportation not subject to Minim~~ Rate Tariff 10 are 
authorized to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized 
by this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 10 rates. 

6. Common carriers maintaining rates not otherwise referred to 
in other ordering paragraphs of this decision are authorized to increa~. 
such rates by 3.9 percent. ~ . 

7. Common carrier tariff publications made as a result of this 
order which involve increases shall be filed not earlier than the 
effective date of this order and shall be effective not earlier than 
thirty-five days after the date hereof. Tariff publications required 
shall be effective thirty-five days after the date hereof. Tariff 
publica~ions involving reductions may be made effective not earlier 
than the fifth day after the effective date of this order. The 
authority for authorized increases and/or reductions shall expire 
unless exercised within sixty days after the effective date of this 
order. All tariff publications must give five days' notice to the 
Commission and to the public. 

8. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates 
authorized by this oreer, are authorized to depart from the provisions 
of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent necessary 
to adjust long- and short-haul departures now maintained under outstanding 
authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are hereby modified 
only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; and schedules 
containing the rates published under this authority shall make 
reference to the prior orders authorizing, long- and short-haul 
departures and to this order. 

-5-
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tt 9. In all other respects, Decision No. 44633, as amended 7 

shall remain in full force and effect. 
10. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of each of the 

tariff amendments on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Tariff 10. 
The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at San Ii'randlCO , Cal ifornia, this lr ! ~ 

day of. FEBRUAil , 1979. 
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e MINIMUM RATt TARIFF 10 
CANcn5 

ORICINJ\I. PACZ ............ 1 

CORRtC'l'ION mlMDElt OU'!CKINC SHEl!'l' 

Thi. tariU ia i .. ued 1n looao-laa! tom. CorrecUon number. app.ar1nq 
on all ad4ed and rcv1se4 pAqell "'ill be numbered C¢J\.ec:uUve1y in the lower 
1ett·han~ corner. Thea. cOrrection nUlWere should l)e checked !)elow on this 
d\edcinq IIheot betore paqe. are tiled ill to''I. taritf. 

CORR&C'l'ION N'CMB~ 

I I 
211 26l 3ll 361 411 46l 
212 262 312 362 41.2 462 
213 263 313 363 413 463 
214 264 314 364 41.4 464 
215 265 I 315 365 415 465 
216 266 :116 366 416 466 
217 267 317 367 n7 467 
218 26B 31B 368 ".lB 468 
219 269 319 369 1019 469 
220 270 320 370 420 470 
221. 27l 321 3n 421 471 
222 272 322 372 4.22 472 
223 273 323 373 423 473 
224 274 324 374 424 474 
225 275 32:'i 37!S 425 475 
226 276 326 376 426 476 
::7 277 327 317 427 477 
228 279 3;!8 :178 428 478 
229 279 329 37!1 429 479 
230 290 330 3eO 430 480 
231 281 I 33l 391 431 481 
232 282 332 382 432 482 
233 293 333 393 -.133 493 
234 284 334 3B4 434 484 
235 28:'i 335 385 435 485 
2:16 286 336 386 436 486 
237 2B7 337 387 

I 
437 487 

239 2B9 3311 388 438 488 
239 269 339 389 <'39 489 
240 290 340 390 440 490 
241 :::91 341 391 441 491 
24::: 292 342 392 442 492 
243 :::93 343 393 443 493 
244 294 344 394 444 494 
245 295 345 395 445 495 
246 296 346 396 446 496 
247 297 J47 397 447 497 
248 :.!98 348 398 448 498 
249 299 3'9 399 449 499 
250 300 350 400 4~0 500 
251 301 351 401 451 501 
252 302 35::: 402 45:.' 502 
253 303 353 403 453 503 
254 304 354 404 454 504 
255 305 355 405 455 505 
256 306 356 406 456 506 
257 307 357 407 4!i7 507 
258 308 358 408 458 508 
:'::5? 309 359 '09 459 :'i09 
260 310 :360 410 4'-0 :'i10 

ISSUE:! BV THE p~L.rC IJTIL.ITIES COMMISSlON OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA,. 
Cor~cti()n 

SAN FRANCISCO; CAL.IFORNIA. 
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MINIMUM RAiE" iARIFF 10 SZX:N ~VIS&D ~~~ •••••• ~ 

(0.) When cQl!!J!1o~i ties covered by this tu.itt r in bulk and ;Ln packages, are 
incl\lded 1n a single sh1pment lIepar"te weJ.ghts sh"ll be obtune,) for the bulle and the 
s4cleed COmmoditiea, subject to Itern SO. 60. Charges will be computed at tho separte 
rateD applic.:tblo to e"ch such commoaity in strAight shipmenta ot the cOmOine~ weight of 
the mixed shipment. The mini:tnum weight tor such mixed shipment ahllll be 47 ,~,OO pounds 
tor each unit ot carrier'. equipment. ~he charge tor any deficiency between act\lal 
woight of the sh1pment and the mini:tnum weight provided herein shall Oe computed at the 
Nte applicable to the lowest rated commodity in the sh.l.pment. 

(D) Except al provido~ in ParagrAph (c) CArriers will transport not to oxceq(l live 
(5) sacKs of cement on bulk equipment. Chdr90a tor such SACKOd cdmOnt shall be at the 
~~plicable rAte or charge tor ~uch sacleed coment. basod on the totdl weight ot the mixed 
Dl'lipnllJnt. 

(c) ~cept ~~ provided in P"ragraph (b) shipments contAining a rnixture at sacked 
cement ~d bulK cement, (part ot which iM transported in or on flat b~ or van equipment, 
with ~le other part trandported in bulk equipment operating as A single un1t of carrier's 
t!'ll.lipment) shaJ.J. be 6u.Dject to an addcG char<;e in the amount ot $10.70 per 10<ld (Utlit 
ot carrior'. e~uipment), in addition to the rates otherwise applicable under other pro­
visions ot this tarit!. 

APPLlCATlON OF TARIFF--TERRITORXAL 

RAtea in this tariff apply for the tranDportation ot commodities named in 
Item ~o. 40 between all points within the State ot californiA. 

TERRlTORlAL DESCRIP~IONS 

NORTH£~~ TZRRITORY includes all pointe north of the following boundary linel 
3e,}innin<] at a point on the shorl: line of the Pacific OcOM due south of !;a.v1ota, thence 
northeasterly along M imaginary straight line to the junction point of Santa Barb~rA, 
Ventura and Korn County boundAri~s, northerly and westerly along the westerly boundary 
of Kern County to the junction point of Kern, San Luis Obispo and ~nqs Counties, thenc~ 
eAdterly along the northerly boundary lines of Kern and San Bernardino Counties to the 
California-Nevada boundary line. 

SOOT~~ TERRITORY includes all points eoutb ot the aouthe~n ~und"'lr line ot 
northern torritory. 

XINlMUM CHARGE 

The minimum charge per shipment shall be the charge tor 47r~OO pounds At the 
~pplicable rate. 

C>IARGES FOR OBTAINING A WEICHMASTER'S CZR'l'Il"ICATE 

Whenever a carri~r is roque5~ed by the ship~r. consignee or ~ebtor to obtain A 
certit1ed weiqht from a PUblic scale, or when A carrier must obtain a certi!ied weiqht 
tor billinQ purposes or tor other legal requirements, and a charge is assessed by the 
public weighmaster tor this service, tho carrier shall a8llell9 a charge of not leu than 
the actual amount paid by the cA~rier to the pUblic weiqhmAater for the weigh1ng se~ice 
tor e~ch weight certificate obtaine4 a~d ~urnishcd to the debtor or other peraon request-i ~ng A certit.od weiqht. 

¢ Increase, Oecision No. 90022 ~ 

ITEM 

Q65 

70 

80 

90 

95 

Correction 
ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UTI~!iIES COMMISSION OF iHE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA~ 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 
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MINIMUM ~ATr' TARn:t= 10 ~H REVISED PIIC~ •••• 6-11 

S~CTION la-RULES (Continue~) 

ACCESSORIAL SERVICES 

Wh~n c~rrlor performs any accessorial or inci~ental service which is not authori~ed 
to be por!orme~ undor ratell ndl!led in t.his t.IlX'it'f. and. for which'" charge is not otJlerwillo 
provided, additional Charges shall be aaaell~ed all folloWlI1 

(il) tor .Driver, Helper. or Oth.~r Employ",e per Man-·· 
(b) For Un~t of ~uipment--------------.------------

Chargell 

For Fir.at 
)0 foIl.nutea 

Or "Ti.lctJ.on 
'fl1erccf 

660 
1(10 

in C.nea 
For l"..ach 

Ada~tl.onal 
lTi,iriiU'tea 

or l"raction 
Thereof 

340 
\10 

ThO charqo tor unit of equipD~nt sball ap~ly whenover elle accessorial or incidental 
lIervice reqllires its \!Be. or whenever tile IJnit of equipment is inactivated by reason of 
ita driver or helper being engaged in such sorvico. 

Charqes upon shipments diverted at request of consignor or consignee shall be 

0100 

il8sessed upon elle 1)allis of elle charge established for the constructive mileage applicable 110 
via ~~e point or points where diversion occurs, subject to Items 50 ana 100. 

SHIPME.VTS :'AA.'1$POR'l'EO IN .'ofiJL:'IPLE LOTS 

Whon a cnrrier ill unable to pick up an "ntire shipment at one time. or when more 
tl)4n ono vohicle, or Connected train oJ! vehicles. are used to iiick up the eontiro ship­
men t. tho tollO'olJ.n!j provilliona shall apply i:,t addi tion to other applicable l:ulfilll and 
rO!julat.i.onul 

1. Thu "ntiru IIllipmont 1l1:\1111 Oe avail ... ble to th" cllrrier tor .i,rnJnow,ate 
trMIlI;>ortation at elle t.l.mo ot the tint pickup. 

2. A single IIhippin9 documont lor tho entiro shipment tonderod shall be 
issuod ~rior to or At the time ot tho first pickup. 

3. An additional shipping doc~ent shall be issued tor each pickup and 
shall give reference to the single shipping document and shall be 
attached thereto and become a part thereot. 

4. If rated un~er the rates in this tari!!, the entire shipment shall 
be pickOd uP by the carrier within a pcrio~ of two ~ay8 computed 
!rom 12:01 a.m. of the date on whiCh the initial pickup commences, 
exclu~ln9 Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays. 

5. The separate pickups made ir- Accordance with the foregoing provisions 
shall constitute a composite IIhipment which shall be sUbject to tho 
ratos namo~ or provided for in this tarit!. 

Any property separately picked up ~ithout complying with the foregoing prOVisions 
shlll1 constitute a separate shipment and shall be subjoct to th~ rates and rules 
app11ei.lbl~ thereto. 

o Increa8e, Peeision No. 90022 

11':' 

ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UTl~ITIES COMMISS:ON OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA. 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA. 
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a.r.O;LS 
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SECTION l--RULES (Continued) 

FURNISHINC OF T~~SFER STORAC~ FACILITI~ 

u1)On roceipt of written reque.~ from the consignor or consignee, the carrier ma~ 
furnish and/or transport to cOI~struction job utes, transfer Btorage facilitieB ..... ith 
a capac~t~ not exceeding 4,500 cubic feet, subject to the follo ..... ing conditionB and 
charge., 

(1) A suitable Bite shall be provided ..... ithout cost to the carrier for the tr4nsfer 
storage facility ..... ith read~ access accomodating the t~e of equipment operatod 
by tho carrier; and carrier must be provided 24-hour accoss for. unloading. 

(a) The transfer storage !aci1it~, ..... hen placed at a jOb site, ..... i11 for 
the duration of such job, be considered part of consignee's storage 
facilities and ..... ithdrawin~ or transferring cement from the transfer 
storage facilities will be the responsibility of tho consignee. 
~he rates provided in this tariff do not include carrier operation 
of such facility. If carrier provides personnel to operate such 
tranBfer facilities, charges provided in Item 100 must be aSBossed; and 

(b) M~ fuel required to operate transfer facilities lnust be furnished 
b~ consignee. 

(2) Any cement remaining in the tranBfer storage facility at completion of 
project must be disposed of by the consignee. 

(3) The use of a carrier furnished tranSfer storage faci11t~ ..... ill be l~ted 
to the temporary storage of cement transported subject to the rates pro­
vided in Section 2 of this tariff. 

(4) 1he follOwing charge a shall be paid by the party requesting the services 
provided in this item: 

¢(a) ~or transporting. establiohin~ and removing each transfer storage 
facility, an hourly charge of 0$22.30 ..... ill be aBBes sed and computed 
on a portal to portal basis. 

(b) Applies only to carrier furnished transfer atoraqe facilities: 

1) For each week, or fraction thereof. boqinninq ..... ith the 
first delivery of cement to the facility or the date 
on which the carrier is instructed in the consignee's 
written request to place the transfer facility at the 
job Bite. whichever is firat. and ending ..... ith delivery 
ot the last load, or the data on which carrier i. in­
structed b~ the consiqnee to remove storage facility. 
Whichever is later. a charge ot $135.00; and 

2) For each calendar day in which cement is physically 
transferred from tho storage facility, a charge of 
$5.00 per day. 

¢(c) A charge of 0$19.00 shall be made for the service ot aecuring 
each permit, and a charge shall be made equal to the fee, if 
any, asseBBed by the governmental agency for issuing each 
permit. 

¢ Change ) 
o Increase ) Decision No. 90022 

El"P'ECTIVE 

¢1l8 

Correction 
:SSUeD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA. 
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MINIMUM RATE'TARIFF 10 FI?TH REVISED PII.CE •••• 7-h 

SECTION 1M -ROLES (Continued) 

SPL:::T OEL:::VERY 

Shipments may consist of several Component parts delivered to (4) one eonmigne. at 
more th4n one point ot destination, or (b) more than one cnnsignee at one or more point8 
ot destination, subject to the following conditione and additional chargesl 

1. The composite shipment shall consist of not to exce(Jd three 
compon~nt pArts. 

2. Except as provided in Item 180, charges shall be paid by the 
consignor when there is more than one consignee. 

3. At the time ot or prior to the tender ot the composite shipment, 
the carrier shall have been turni~hed with vritten instruCtion. showing the 
name ot each consignee, the point or points ot destination, and the kind 
and quantity of property in each component part. 

4.. ':'he charge tor the transportation ot the compOsite shipment shall 
be the charqe applicable for transportation of a .inqle shipment of lixe 
kind and quantity ot property, computed ~I applying the applicable mileage 
rate trom point ot oriqin to point ot tinal destination vi4 each individual 
destination. (SOe Exceptions I and 2.) 

EXeEPTION 1.--%n tho event th4t a sh~pment has or~g~n and de~tination 
points vithin and without a mileage territOry and any ot such points are 

ITEM 

located vithin a metropolitan zone, the shortest distance shall be computed 0130 

Correction 

subject to the tollowing provisions; 

(a) Between a point within a metropolitan zono and a point not within 
the same metropolitan zone group but within the Related Mileage 
Territory, use tor. constructive mileage determination for the 
point within the metropolitan zone, the mileage basing points 
tor the applicable m6tropolitan zone groups. 

(b) Between two or more metropolitan zones within the same metropolitan 
zone group, use for constructive mileage determination the mileage 
basing points tor the individual metropolitan zones. 

EXCEPTION 2.--In ~,he event that a carrier is instructed by the consiqnor to 
effect delivery to a destination or destinations in a manner which results 
in a distance greater than the distance determined under the prOvisions of 
Paragraph 4, the applicable throuqh rate shall be baaed on the distance 
computed trom origin to tinal destination via each individual destination 
in the order ot delivery designated by the consignor. Instructions from 
the consignor must be in vriting and shall be issued at or prior eo the 
time of shipment. 

S. In addition to the charge applicable tor transportation ot a single 
shipment of like kind and quantity of property, computed as set forth in 
paragraph 4, an additional charge ot $a.35 shall bo made tor each ot the 
component parts comprising the composite shipment. 

90022 
, 

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA1 
SAN FRANCISC01 CALIFORNIA. 
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CANCF.:LS 
SIXTEENTH REVIS~O PAC~ •••••• 12·A 

SECTION 2--0tST~~C~ RA~S IN C~TS PER 100 POONDS ITEM 

NOR'l'aERN 'l'ERlU'l'OR'l RATES 

MIt..~S RATES II MIr.ES I RATES 

Dut Not 

II 
aut Not 

Over Over (1)2\11,k (2)SAC;lt OVer Over {l)Bullt (2)54C)( 

0 3 131( 151s 145 150 511( 53~ 
3 5 14'- 16, 150 160 53 55" 
:; 10 15" 18 160 170 54~ 56, 

10 15 1610 lOis 170 180 5(; 58 
15 20 17 19~ 190 190 57, 59, 

20 25 17, 20~ 190 200 59 60~ 
25 30 1'1 :::11( 200 210 60, 62 
30 35 19~ 221r no 220 621s 6J, 
35 40 20~ 231r 220 230 64 <is'' 
40 45 22 241s 230 240 6sIs 67 

45 50 24 261r 240 250 67 67, 
50 55 25" 20'- 250 260 68\ 70" 
55 60 28 30lr 260 270 70lK 711( 
60 1)5 29\ 32 270 200 72\ 73, <'.120:; 
65 70 JOIs 34 280 290 74, 75 

70 75 32, 36 290 300 76, 76\ 
7:1 80 34 37 300 320 00 80, 
80 85 35\; 38 320 340 8;)1, 84'-
8:1 90 36, 39 340 360 87 87~ 
90 ')5 37~ 40, I 360 380 90, 91\ 

95 100 381r 411s 380 400 94 94" 
100 105 3 'lis 421,; 400 420 971t 98" 
105 110 40" 44 420 440 lOll( lOll,; 
llO 115 42, 45~ 440 460 105~ lOS, 
U5 120 44\ 46~ 

I 
460 480 110lr 1.10\ 

120 125 45" 481r 480 SOO 112\ 113 
125 130 46" 49 

I 130 135 48 50 500 --- (Add to the rAte tor 
135 140 491( 51 I 500 mile •• 06 cents 
140 145 501& 52, per 10 0 po=~ :for 

oach 2:1 lllilo. or 
fraction thereot) 

(1) Rates apply on .hip~nt. in bull<.. 

(2) Ratos Apply on shipments i.n pollC)(Aqes. 

o Inc~.aye, except as noted ) DeCision No. 90022 • 
o NO chanqe ) 

l!!P'l"EC'l'IV!: 

ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UT:~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA~ 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA. 
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CANI::ELS 
TWE~i REVISEP PACE ••••••• 12-3 

SECTION 2--0IST~~CE RATES IN CENTS PER 100 POUNOS ITEM 

SOUTHE~~ TERRITORY RA~S 

MILtS RATES 

OVor But NOt OVer (l)llulk (2)S4ck 

0 3 101:! lll) 
:3 5 10\ 121:1 
:; 10 11" 13 

10 15 11% 13A, 
15 20 12~ 14; 

20 25 IJ'; 15" 
25 JO ).41, 16 
30 35 ).5~ 17" 
J5 40 171.i 19'; 
40 45 20" 22 
45 50 21~ 24 
50 60 23'; 26 
60 70 25 27., 
70 80 26% 29 
80 90 29 30'; 

90 100 31 32\ 
100 110 33" 34% 
llO ),20 35; 37 
120 130 38 391, 
130 140 40" 41 0210 
140 150 42" 42*' 
150 160 44., 45 
160 170 46" 47, 
170 180 48% 49" 
laO 190 51" sn 
190 200 54., 54'; 
200 220 57., 57; 
220 ,HO 61" 61.1( 
240 260 64\ 64ls 
260 2110 67\ 68 

280 300 70" 71" 300 320 74; 75 
320 340 7a 78; 
340 360 82 82 
360 380 8S" 85; 

3110 400 89 89 
400 420 92; !m. 
420 440 96 96.1( 
440 460 99" 99\ 
460 480 103 103la 
480 500 106% 1061r 

500 --- (Add to the rAte fo% 500 miles, 06 cents 
per 100 pound. !Or each 25 miles or tr~c-
don t.her~!l 

(1) RAtes apply on shipments in ou1k. 
(2) RAtes apply on shipmonta in packages. 

o Increase, except A8 not~ ) 
o No eha.nqe ) Decision No. 90022 

EP'l"ECT:::vr: 

correction 
ISSU~~ BY THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISStON OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIAI 

SAN FRANCISCO. CAUFORN!A. 

-12-n-



MINIMUM RATE" TARIFF 10 

SECTION 2--0ISTk~CE RATES IN CENTS PER UNIT SHOWN 

Item canceled. Rates for distance exceeding 300 
miles are set rorth in Items 205 and 210. 

Empty Palle~. Second Hand (Osed). vi~.: (Subject 
to Notes 1 and 2) 

(a) Returninq arter being used in the transportation 
or a palleti~ed cement shipment, or returning 

(b) 

in exchange ror pallets used in the transportation 
ot a palleti~ed cement shipment. to the consiqnor 
ot the cement shipment. or 

Shipped ror use, or in exchange ror pallets to be 
used. to the consignor or a palletized cement 
shipment. 

NOTE l.--The provisions of this item apply only in 
connection ~ith pallets us.d in the transportation ot 
cement s~ject to rates in Southern Territory. 

NOTE 2.--The provisions of this item apply only 
~hen the empty pallets are transported by the same 
carrier utilized in the transportation ot the cement 
Shipment. 

o Increase, Decision No. 90022 

FIFTH REVlSEO PACE ••••• 12-C 
CANCELS 

?OURTH REVISED PACE •••• 12-C 

RATE 
(In Cents 

Per 
Pallet) 

25 

215 

~220 

Correction 
ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UT:~IT:ES COMMISS!ON OF THE STATE OF ~~~IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO. CA~IFORNIA. 

-12-C-


